

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 52nd REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JULY 12, 2023, AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. IMELDA M. PRECION HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member-ABC President SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 23-278

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE UPDATED MERIT SELECTION PLAN (MSP) OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BAGO FOR IMPLEMENTATION EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2023.

WHEREAS, letter dated July 6, 2023, from the Honorable City Mayor, addressed to the Honorable Members, Sangguniang Panlungsod, this City, the request for a passage of a resolution adopting the updated Merit Selection Plan (MSP) of the City Government of Bago for implementation effective August 1, 2023;

WHEREAS, the said plan was already approved for implementation by the Civil Service Commission (CSC), Regional Office 6;

WHEREAS, the Bago City Merit Selection Plan aims to:

- Establish a system that is characterized by strict observance of the merit, fitness, and equal opportunity principles in the selection of employees for appointment to positions in the career service in all levels.
- 2. Create equal opportunities for employment to all qualified men and women to enter the City Government of Bago as well as their career advancement therein.

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, the member of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Joseph J. Colmenares, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to adopt the updated Merit Selection Blan (MSP) of the City Government of Bago for implementation effective August 1, 2023.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ANC. GALUMAN AL Secretary to the sangguniang Panlungsod